

The version of the article “**Mobile application: physical therapy interventions for frail older adults**” published in **volume 28, number 2, 2021**, made available at first presented errors related to the author’s orcid number and corresponding address.

Instead of:

ORCID-

Should read:

ORCID-0000-0002-8287-7476

Instead of:

Rua Aracy Sampaio, 26 – Pouso Alegre (MG), Brazil – Zip code: 18540-000

Should read:

Rua Aracy Sampaio, 26 – Dores de Campos (MG), Brazil – Zip code: 36213-000